PRECICE UNYTE™ Humeral Nail
10 mm
 Screw Diameters
 Proximal  5 mm
 Distal  3.5 mm
8.5 mm
6.5 mm
26 mm
Lateral
17 mm
A/P
8 mm
Lateral
165 mm
to 300 mm
lengths
26 mm12 mm 40 mm
25º
25º
A D J U S TA B L E  S O L U T I O N S
F O R  F R AC T U R E S  AT  R I S K
LOCKING SCREWS
3.5 mm – GREY LENGTH MODEL #
20 mm LSB3-020
25 mm LSB3-025
30 mm LSB3-030
35 mm LSB3-035
40 mm LSB3-040
45 mm LSB3-045
50 mm LSB3-050
55 mm LSB3-055
60 mm LSB3-060
NAIL SIZES
UNIVERSAL OVERALL LENGTH INITIAL COMPRESSION AVAILABLE INITIAL DISTRACTION AVAILABLE FULL DISTRACTION LENGTH* MODEL #
8.5mm
165 mm 15 mm 5 mm 20 mm CDH8.5-20L165
180 mm 15 mm 5 mm 20 mm CDH8.5-20L180
195 mm 20 mm 10 mm 30 mm CDH8.5-30L195
210 mm 20 mm 30 mm 50 mm CDH8.5-50L210
225 mm 20 mm 30 mm 50 mm CDH8.5-50M225
240 mm 20 mm 30 mm 50 mm CDH8.5-50M240
255 mm 20 mm 60 mm 80 mm CDH8.5-80M255
270 mm 20 mm 60 mm 80 mm CDH8.5-80M270
285 mm 20 mm 60 mm 80 mm CDH8.5-80M285
300 mm 20 mm 60 mm 80 mm CDH8.5-80M300
5.0 mm – GREEN LENGTH MODEL #
20 mm LSC5-020
25 mm LSC5-025
30 mm LSC5-030
35 mm LSC5-035
40 mm LSC5-040
45 mm LSC5-045
50 mm LSC5-050
55 mm LSC5-055
60 mm LSC5-060
65 mm LSC5-065
70 mm LSC5-070
75 mm LSC5-075
Rx Only.
The PRECICE UNYTE™ Intramedullary Nail System is composed of an implantable intramedullary nail, locking screws, reusable instruments, and a hand-held External Remote Controller (ERC). The PRECICE UNYTE nail is a sterile
single use device that is surgically implanted using the instruments and locking screws. The ERC is used daily after implantation to non-invasively lengthen or shorten the implant. The PRECICE UNYTE Intramedullary Nail System
is intended for open and closed fracture fixation, pseudoarthrosis, or mal-unions and non-unions of long bones. Contraindications include patients with Gustilo open fracture classification grade IIIB and IIIC fractures, infection or